

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA



**FILED**

09-15-11  
04:59 PM

In the Matter of the Application of San Gabriel Valley Water Company (U337W) for Authority to Increase Rates Charged for Water Services in its Los Angeles County Division by \$10,232,700 or 17.8% in July 2011; \$1,767,700 or 2.6% in July 2012; and \$2,245,800 or 3.2% in July 2013 and in its Fontana Water Company division by \$1,252,200 or 2.1% in July 2011.

Application 10-07-019  
(Filed July 16, 2010)

**COMMENTS  
OF THE DIVISION OF RATEPAYER ADVOCATES  
ON THE PROPOSED DECISION APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT  
AND AUTHORIZING REVENUE REQUIREMENTS**

TRACI BONE  
SELINA SHEK

Attorneys for the Division of Ratepayer  
Advocates

California Public Utilities Commission  
505 Van Ness Ave.  
San Francisco, CA 94102  
Email: [tbo@cpuc.ca.gov](mailto:tbo@cpuc.ca.gov)  
Phone: (415) 703-2048  
Email: [sel@cpuc.ca.gov](mailto:sel@cpuc.ca.gov)  
Phone: (415) 703-2423  
Fax: (415) 703-2262

September 15, 2011

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b><u>Page</u></b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. THE PD COMMITS LEGAL ERROR BY ALLOWING CONTAMINATION-RELATED EXPENSES TO BE CHARGED TO RATEPAYERS WHERE THERE IS A CREDIT BALANCE IN SAN GABRIEL’S WQLMA .....	2
A. THE PROPOSED DECISION .....	2
B. BACKGROUND.....	3
C. DECISION 10-10-018.....	4
III. THE COMMISSION HAS A LEGAL OBLIGATION TO COMPLY WITH DECISION 10-10-018.....	6
IV. CONCLUSION.....	7
APPENDIX A	

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Southern California Edison Co. v. Public Utilities Com.*,  
140 Cal App 4th 1085 (2006)..... 6

**CPUC Decisions**

D.10-10-018 ..... passim  
D.05-07-044..... 4  
D.03-04-061..... 6

**California Public Utilities Code**

Public Utilities Code § 1708..... 6

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of San Gabriel Valley Water Company (U337W) for Authority to Increase Rates Charged for Water Services in its Los Angeles County Division by \$10,232,700 or 17.8% in July 2011; \$1,767,700 or 2.6% in July 2012; and \$2,245,800 or 3.2% in July 2013 and in its Fontana Water Company division by \$1,252,200 or 2.1% in July 2011.

Application 10-07-019  
(Filed July 16, 2010)
